ug-26-2002 11:48

+6506386677

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tropix, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PE Corporation (NY) Internal Address:Applied Biosystems
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 35 Wiggins Avenue City: BedfordState: MA Zip: 01730 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 06/29/2001 Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see list attached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jorge C. Barreno, Esq. Internal Address: Applied Biosystems	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 850 Lincoln Centre Drive	8. Deposit account number: 501084
City: Foster City State: CA Zip:94404	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Jorge C. Barreno Name of Person Signing	8/26/02 Date
	er sheel, attachments, and nocument:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ug-26-2002 11:48

PE Corporation (NY)

Applied Biosystems 35 Wiggins Avenue Bedford, MA 01730

Serial No.	Registration No.	Trademark
73804694	1583184	AMPPD
73804699	1583186	TROPIX
74217144	1740741	CSPD
75007515	2056849	CDP-STAR
75038590	2015773	GALACTON
75038591	2015774	GALACTON-PLUS
75075396	2052448	GALACTON-STAR
75241107	2130554	DUAL-LIGHT
75544640	2425580	LUC-SCREEN
75609786	2376824	GAL-SCREEN
75657995		CAMP-SCREEN

From: Tropix, Inc.

To: PE Corporation (NY)

Attorney contact Jorge C. Barreno 650-638-6566 (phone)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0919

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TROPIX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PE CORPORATION (NY)" UNDER THE NAME OF "PE CORPORATION (NY)", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 1219928

DATE: TORADEMIARK

REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0920

3409633 8100M

010315427

STATE OF DELAWARE UN 28 '01 17:53 FR APPLERA CORPORATION 203 761 2888 TO 8130265653849RY OFFSEXTER DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:30 AM 06/29/2001 010315427 - 2101267

+6506386677

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING TROPIX, INC.

INTO

PE CORPORATION (NY)

PE Corporation (NY), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("PE"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That PE was incorporated on December 13, 1939 pursuant to the laws of the State of New York, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND: That PE owns all of the outstanding capital stock of Tropix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Tropix"). Tropix was originally incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on September 11, 1986.

THRD: That PE, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by written consent dated June 29, 2001, determined to merge Tropix into itself:

RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger pursuant to which Tropix, Inc. ("Tropix") would be merged with and into the Corporation and the Corporation would be the surviving corporation, in substantially the form presented to the Board (the "Plan"), be, and it hereby is, approved and adopted in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Tropix be merged with and into the Corporation in accordance with the terms of the Plan; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized (1) to prepare and execute, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, a Certificate of Merger with respect to the merger of Tropix into the Corporation, and to file or cause to be filed such Certificate of Merger with the Department of State of the State of New York and copies of the

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0921

. _ .

JUN 28 '01 17:53 FR APPLERA CORPORATION 203 761 2888 TO 813026555049

P.03/08

same with the records of the Corporation, and (2) to prepare and execute, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of Tropix into the Corporation, and to file or cause to be filed such Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and copies of the same with the records of the Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized to do any and all acts and things, including the preparation, execution, and delivery in the name of the Corporation of any agreement, document, instrument, or certificate, the preparation and filing of any statements, applications, reports, certificates, or other documents, and the payment of any and all expenses and fees arising in connection therewith, as any such officer or officers may deem necessary or advisable for purposes of effectuating the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions, any such action to be conclusive evidence of the authorization thereof by this Board of Directors.

FOURTH: That PE survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligations of Tropix as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is PE Corporation (NY), 301 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, Attention: Secretary, until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0922 4.1

JUN 28 '01 17:54 FR APPLERA CORPORATION 203 761 2888 TO 813026555049

P.04/08

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed this 29th day of June, 2001, and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

PE CORPORATION (NY)

Bv:

Thomas P. Livingston

Secretary

State of New York }
Department of State }
ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

JUN 29 2001



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0924 010629000 369

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

C1-07

OF

TROPIX, INC.

INTO

PE CORPORATION (NY)

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, Tony L. White and Thomas P. Livingston, being respectively the Chairman of the Board and Secretary of PE Corporation (NY), pursuant to the provisions of Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The constituent corporations in the merger are PE Corporation (NY), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("PE"), and Tropix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Tropix"), with PE being the surviving corporation in the merger. PE owns all of the issued and ourstanding shares of capital stock of Tropix.
- 2. The authorized capital stock of Tropix consists of 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value, all of which shares are issued and outstanding and owned by PE.
- 3. (a) The Certificate of Incorporation of PE was filed with the New York Department of State on December 13, 1939. PE was originally incorporated under the name "The Perkin-Elmer Corporation."

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0925

- (b) The Certificate of Incorporation of Tropix was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 11, 1986. Tropix has not filed an application for authority to do business in the State of New York.
- 4. The merger is permitted by the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and is in compliance therewith.
- 5. The merger is being completed pursuant to a Plan of Merger which was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of PE on June 29, 2001 in accordance with Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law. Pursuant to the Plan of Merger, the effective date of the merger shall be June 29, 2001.

N-29-2001 10:06

CT CORP SYSTEM

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed this 29th day of June, 2001 and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under ponalties of perjury.

PE CORPORATION (NY)

Tony L. White

Chairman of the Board

Thomas P. Livingston

Secretary

+6506386677

T-021 P.012/012

5184636538

P.06/08

JUN-29-2001

CT CORP SYSTEM

010629000 369

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TROPIX, INC.

INTO

PE CORPORATION (NY)

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

\ce

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUN 2 9 2001

FILED TAX \$_

DRAWDOWN

PE Corporation (NY) 301 Merritt 7 Norwalk, CT 06851

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

REEL: 2532 F.RAME: 0928 -- **